



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 1 & 16**

	Qty	Unit of Measure				
A.	Surface Preparation	15	Hours	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,000.00
B.	Cracks Preparation and Repairs	520	LF	\$5,616.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
C.	Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$5,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,739.20
D.	Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$7,200.00	\$8,352.00	\$8,236.80
F.	Line Striping Blended Line	960	LF	\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
G.	Striping for junior tennis	476	LF	\$999.60	\$96.00	\$696.00



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane					
H.	14400	SF	\$10,080.00	\$3,456.00	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>\$34,671.60</b>	<b>\$19,381.80</b>	<b>\$19,871.84</b>

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 2 & 3**

I.	Surface Preparation	15	Hours	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,000.00
J.	Cracks Preparation and Repairs	60	LF	\$648.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
K.	Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$5,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,739.20



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

L.	Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$7,200.00	\$8,352.00	\$8,236.80
M.	Line Striping Blended Line Striping for junior tennis	960	LF	\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
N.	*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane	476	LF	\$999.60	\$96.00	\$696.00
O.	Total	14400	SF	\$10,080.00	\$3,456.00	\$0.00
				<b>\$29,703.60</b>	<b>\$19,371.80</b>	<b>\$19,171.84</b>

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 4 & 5**

P.	Surface Preparation	17	Hours	\$3,400.00	\$78.00	\$2,000.00
----	---------------------	----	-------	------------	---------	------------



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Q.	Cracks Preparation and Repairs	155	LF	\$1,674.00	\$44.00	\$0.00
R.	Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$5,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,739.20
S.	Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$7,200.00	\$8,352.00	\$8,236.80
T.	Line Striping Blended Line	960	LF	\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
U.	Striping for junior tennis (Price ONLY for Court 5)	238	LF	\$499.80	\$96.00	\$398.46



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

	<b>*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane</b>					
<b>V.</b>		<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>			
	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$10,080.00</b>	<b>\$3,456.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
				<b>\$30,629.80</b>	<b>\$19,368.80</b>	<b>\$18,074.30</b>

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 6 & 7**

<b>W.</b>	<b>Surface Preparation</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>Hours</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
<b>X.</b>	<b>Cracks Preparation and Repairs</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$165.60</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Y.</b>	<b>Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)</b>	<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$5,760.00</b>	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$6,739.20</b>



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

	<b>Resurfacing - Color</b>					
Z.	Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$7,200.00	\$8,351.42	\$8,236.80
AA.	Line Striping	960	LF	\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
	*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane					
BB.	membrane	14400	SF	\$11,520.00	\$3,455.28	\$13,492.80
	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$30,496.00</b>	<b>\$19,390.10</b>	<b>\$31,168.64</b>

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 8 & 9**

	CC. Surface Preparation	15	Hours	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,000.00
	DD. Cracks Preparation and Repairs	320	LF	\$3,456.00	\$46.00	\$0.00



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

EE.	Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$5,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,739.20
FF.	Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$7,200.00	\$835.84	\$8,236.80
GG.	Line Striping Blended Line	960	LF	\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
HH.	Striping for junior tennis	476	LF	\$999.60	\$96.00	\$696.00
II.	*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane	14400	SF	\$10,080.00	\$3,455.28	\$0.00
	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$32,511.60</b>	<b>\$19,365.92</b>	<b>\$18,371.84</b>

Pricing Breakdown for Courts 12 & 13



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

<b>JJ.</b>	<b>Surface Preparation</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>Hours</b>	<b>\$3,000.00</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
<b>KK.</b>	<b>Cracks Preparation and Repairs</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$54.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>LL.</b>	<b>Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)</b>	<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$5,760.00</b>	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$6,739.20</b>
<b>MM.</b>	<b>Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)</b>	<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$8,352.00</b>	<b>\$8,236.80</b>
<b>NN.</b>	<b>Line Striping Blended Line</b>	<b>960</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$2,016.00</b>	<b>\$142.80</b>	<b>\$699.84</b>
<b>OO.</b>	<b>Striping for junior tennis</b>	<b>476</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$999.60</b>	<b>\$96.00</b>	<b>\$696.00</b>





**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

	<b>*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane</b>							
PP.		14400	SF					
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$10,080.00</b>	<b>\$3,455.52</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	
					<b>\$29,055.60</b>	<b>\$19,375.32</b>	<b>\$18,371.84</b>	

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 10 & 11**

QQ.	<b>Surface Preparation</b>	20	Hours		<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>	
RR.	<b>Cracks Preparation and Repairs Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)</b>	300	LF		<b>\$3,240.00</b>	<b>\$52.00</b>	<b>\$1,770.00</b>	
SS.		14400	SF		<b>\$5,760.00</b>	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$6,793.20</b>	



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

	<b>Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)</b>	<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$8,350.84</b>	<b>\$8,236.80</b>
<b>TT.</b>	<b>Coats (2 coats)</b>	<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$8,350.84</b>	<b>\$8,236.80</b>
<b>UU.</b>	<b>Line Striping</b>	<b>960</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$2,016.00</b>	<b>\$142.80</b>	<b>\$699.84</b>
	<b>*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane</b>					
<b>VV.</b>	<b>Application of fiberglass membrane</b>	<b>14400</b>	<b>SF</b>	<b>\$10,080.00</b>	<b>\$3,455.52</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$32,296.00</b>	<b>\$19,276.16</b>	<b>\$19,445.84</b>

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 14 & 15**

<b>WW.</b>	<b>Surface Preparation</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>Hours</b>	<b>\$4,000.00</b>	<b>\$75.00</b>	<b>\$2,000.00</b>
<b>XX.</b>	<b>Cracks Preparation and Repairs</b>	<b>210</b>	<b>LF</b>	<b>\$2,415.00</b>	<b>\$56.00</b>	<b>\$1,100.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

YY.	Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$5,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,739.20
ZZ.	Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF	\$7,200.00	\$8,350.84	\$8,236.80
A1	Line Striping	960	LF	\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
	*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane	14400	SF	\$10,080.00	\$3,456.00	\$0.00
B1	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$31,471.00</b>	<b>\$19,280.64</b>	<b>\$18,775.84</b>

**Pricing Breakdown for Courts 17 & 18**

C1	Surface Preparation	20	Hours	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,000.00
----	---------------------	----	-------	------------	---------	------------



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2025-ITB-019  
**Title:** Resurfacing (18) Tennis Courts at Beerman Facility  
**Date:** 4/16/2025

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Court Surfaces</b>	<b>Nidy Sports Construction Company</b>	<b>Sherwood Tennis Court Construction Company LLC</b>
----------------	-----------------------	---	---

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Green Cove, FL</b>	<b>Longwood, FL</b>	<b>Lakeland, FL</b>
--------------------------	-----------------------	---------------------	---------------------

D1	Cracks Preparation and Repairs	7	LF		\$140.00	\$56.00	\$0.00
E1	Resurfacing - Resurfacer Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF		\$5,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,739.20
F1	Resurfacing - Color Coats (2 coats)	14400	SF		\$7,200.00	\$8,352.00	\$8,236.80
G1	Line Striping	960	LF		\$2,016.00	\$142.80	\$699.84
H1	*Alternate - if needed - Application of fiberglass membrane	14400	SF		\$10,080.00	\$3,456.00	\$0.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$29,196.00</b>	<b>\$19,281.80</b>	<b>\$17,675.84</b>

**Sport Surface Pros  
LLC**

**Lake Forest, IL**

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$3,000.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$480.00</b>

<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$23,480.00</b>

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$750.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>

**Sport Surface Pros  
LLC**

**Lake Forest, IL**

<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$240.00</b>
<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$20,990.00</b>

**\$1,000.00**

**Sport Surface Pros  
LLC**

**Lake Forest, IL**

<b>\$1,250.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$240.00</b>



<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$21,490.00</b>

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$9,000.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>

<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$29,000.00</b>

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$9,000.00</b>

<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$480.00</b>
<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$29,480.00</b>

**Sport Surface Pros  
LLC**

**Lake Forest, IL**

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$150.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$480.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>

<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$20,630.00</b>

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$4,500.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>

<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$24,500.00</b>

<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$4,500.00</b>

**Sport Surface Pros  
LLC**

**Lake Forest, IL**

<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$1,000.00</b>
<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$24,500.00</b>

**\$1,000.00**

<b>Sport Surface Pros LLC</b>
-----------------------------------

<b>Lake Forest, IL</b>
------------------------

<b>\$600.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$5,760.00</b>
<b>\$100.00</b>
<b>\$6,480.00</b>
<b>\$20,600.00</b>